

NORTH DAKOTA ST ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (Project ST-2022-1)

BIDS RECEIVED MARCH 22, 2022, AT 2 P.M., ABERDEEN, SD

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Engineer's Estimate		Reede Construction Inc. 5237 Hwy 12 E - Ste 1 Aberden, SD 57401	
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	4000.00	CY	\$7.25	\$29,000.00	\$7.00	\$28,000.00
4	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SIDEWALK, REC TRAILS, AND APRONS	48952.00	SF	\$0.37	\$18,112.24	\$0.50	\$24,476.00
5	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	6985.00	LF	\$2.63	\$18,370.55	\$3.00	\$20,955.00
6	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACING FULL DEPTH	1088.00	SY	\$3.68	\$4,003.84	\$4.00	\$4,352.00
7	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE SURFACING	15280.00	SY	\$4.00	\$61,120.00	\$3.50	\$53,480.00
8	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE FILLET	3932.00	SF	\$3.00	\$11,796.00	\$5.00	\$19,660.00
9	FULL DEPTH SAWCUTTING	1500.00	LF	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING INLET FRAMES AND GRATES	27.00	EACH	\$55.00	\$1,485.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
11	REMOVE, SALVAGE AND INSTALL EXISTING MAILBOXES AT USPS TEMP LOCATION	6.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$378.00	\$2,268.00
12	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	12529.00	SF	\$4.75	\$59,512.75	\$5.50	\$68,909.50
13	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5" CONCRET RECREATION TRAIL	29417.00	SF	\$5.00	\$147,085.00	\$5.10	\$150,026.70
14	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" CONCRETE FILLET SECTION	3716.00	SF	\$12.00	\$44,592.00	\$12.80	\$47,564.80
15	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" CONCRETE APRON, SIDEWALK, AND DRIVEWAY	8689.00	SF	\$5.25	\$45,617.25	\$6.50	\$57,347.40
16	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	1450.00	SF	\$12.00	\$17,400.00	\$8.00	\$11,600.00
17	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5/8" REBAR	1550.00	LF	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$2.00	\$3,100.00
18	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	410.00	SF	\$30.00	\$12,300.00	\$30.00	\$12,300.00
19	ASPHALT PATCHING	113.00	TONS	\$165.00	\$18,645.00	\$155.00	\$17,515.00
20	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLET FRAMES AND GRATES ON EXISTING INLETS	29.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$21,750.00	\$900.00	\$26,100.00
21	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2X3 INLET WITH TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE	1.00	EACH	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
22	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2X3 INLET WITH NEENAH R-1879-B7G FRAME AND GRATE	5.00	EACH	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00
23	FURNISH AND INSTALL 48" CONCRETE STORM MANHOLE WITH FRAME AND GRATE	2.00	EACH	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00
24	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	552.00	LF	\$75.00	\$41,400.00	\$65.00	\$35,880.00
25	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	1.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
26	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM INLET	2.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
27	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10" SDR 35 STORM LATERAL PIPE	120.00	LF	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00
28	INSTALL MAILBOXES AT ORIGINAL LOCATIONS	6.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00
29	SAWCUT INLETS TO PROPOSED ELEVATIONS	15.00	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00

30	ADJUST WATERVALVES TO NEW ELEVATIONS	36.00	EACH	\$275.00	\$9,900.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00
31	FURNISH AND INSTALL FLOATING MANHOLE COVERS ON EXISTING MANHOLES	29.00	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$46,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$46,400.00
32	FURNISH AND INSTALL GRAVEL BASECOURSE	10000.00	TONS	\$21.00	\$210,000.00	\$21.00	\$210,000.00
33	FURNISH AND INSTALL GEOTEXTILE SEPERATOR FABRIC	17507.00	SY	\$3.00	\$52,521.00	\$3.00	\$52,521.00
34	PAVEMENT JOINT SAWING AND SEALING	31550.00	LF	\$1.35	\$42,592.50	\$1.40	\$44,170.00
35	INLET PROTECTION	29.00	EACH	\$125.00	\$3,625.00	\$110.00	\$3,190.00
36	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
37	TEMPORARY ROAD ACCESS	2228.00	SY	\$6.75	\$15,039.00	\$8.50	\$18,938.00
38	DRILL AND EPOXY DOWEL BARS	144.00	EACH	\$19.75	\$2,844.00	\$20.00	\$2,880.00
39	FURNISH AND INSTALL DOWEL BARS	13734.00	EACH	\$10.50	\$144,207.00	\$15.00	\$206,010.00
40	FURNISH AND INSTALL TIE BARS	4711.00	EACH	\$2.50	\$11,777.50	\$5.00	\$23,555.00
41	SEEDING AND RESTORATION	4450.00	SY	\$1.50	\$6,675.00	\$1.50	\$6,675.00
42	IMPORT TOPSOIL	900.00	CY	\$18.00	\$16,200.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00
43	HYDRO MULCH	4450.00	SY	\$2.00	\$8,900.00	\$1.50	\$6,675.00
	SUBTOTAL			\$1,397,170.63		\$1,569,858.40	
	ALTERNATE A - SLIP-FORM PAVING						
44A	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" INTEGRAL CURB AND GUTTER	7193.00	LF	\$17.50	\$125,877.50	\$22.00	\$158,246.00
45A	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" PCC PAVEMENT	15279.00	SY	\$58.00	\$886,182.00	\$59.00	\$901,461.00
	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A				\$1,012,059.50		\$1,059,707.00
	TOTAL BID			\$2,409,230.13		\$2,629,565.40	
	ALTERNATE B - SIDE-FORM PAVING						
44B	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" INTEGRAL CURB AND GUTTER	7193.00	LF	\$18.00	\$129,474.00		\$0.00
45B	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" PCC PAVEMENT	15279.00	SY	\$63.00	\$962,577.00		\$0.00
40B	FURNISH AND INSTALL TIE BARS	2780.00	EACH	\$2.50	\$6,950.00		\$0.00
	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE B				\$1,099,001.00		NO BID
	TOTAL BID			\$2,496,171.63			
	BID SURETY					10% BB	

Certified by:

